

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

1:16-cv-08412-AJN

ne 30 th day of November, two thousand and eighteen,	
Phynjuar Saunders-Thomas,	ORDER Docket No. 18-1702 (L),
Objector-Appellant. v.	18-1868 (Con), Only.
Melissa Ferrick, Jaco Pastorius, Inc. and Gerencia 360 Publishing, Inc., **Plaintiffs-Appellees*, v.** Spotify USA Inc., a Delaware corporation	USDC SDNY DOCUMENT ELECTRONICALLY FILED DOC #:
Defendant-Appellee.	DATE FILED: Nov. 30, 2018

The parties in the above-referenced case under docket number 18-1868 have filed a stipulation withdrawing this appeal pursuant to EDIT FRAP 42.

The stipulation is hereby "So Ordered".

For The Court: Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe, Clerk of Court

A True Copy

Catherine O'Hagan Wolfe Clerk

United States Court of Appeals, Second Circuit

MANDATE ISSUED ON 11/30/2018